Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1353 / REV-B-01-2026  / 483071 / 12
BARTEC Operational Instructions – Escape Ex1
Escape Ex1
Emergency LED Lighting fixture for zone 1/21
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1353 / REV-B-01-2026  / 483072 / 12
BARTEC Operational Instructions – Escape Ex1
Escape Ex1
Emergency LED Lighting fixture for zone 1/21

BARTEC Operational Instructions – Escape Ex1
1 Brand, name and address of the manufacturer
2 Equipment type designation given by manufacturer
3 Nominal electrical characteristic
4 Ambient temperature range
5
Identification of Notified Body that have issued
the certificate and its relative number
6 Distinctive community mark specific of explosion protection
7 ATEX / IECEx marking
8 Graphic symbol of conformity CE marking
9
Identifying number of Notified Body responsible of
production surveillance on “ATEX” equipment
Disposal
The components of the  Escape Ex1 lighting
fixture contain metal, glass and plastic
parts. Therefore, the legal requirements
for the disposal of electronic waste must
be observed (e.g. disposal by an approved
disposal company).
ESS BU
BARTEC F.N.
Srl via Mario Pagano 3
20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (Mi)
Italy
Phone: +39 02 48471